GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:166
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2000

WELFARE SCHEMES FOR WOMEN AND CHILDREN
JASKAUR MEENA

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the schemes being run by the Government for the welfare of women and children in the country;
(b) the expenditure incurred on these schemes during the last three years, year-wise; and

(c) the number of women and children benefited under the child safety and safe motherhood programme during the last two years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(@), (b) & (c): Information is being collected and will be placed on the table of the House.
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